

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite service, none is present on behalf of the
respondent.

List this matter after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master