

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 141 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is allowed.

The transfer petition is restored in terms of the
signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

I.A. No. 2

IN

TRANSFER PETITION © No. 141 OF 2010

MANJU DEVI

... Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAJ KUMAR SHARMA

... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. I.A. No. 2- Application for restoration of transfer
petition is allowed subject to the payment of cost of Rs.

500/- . The cost of Rs. 500/- shall be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates' Welfare Fund within two days from today.

2. The transfer petition is restored to its original number.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

New Delhi,
January 04, 2011.